

07-22-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 RE
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the

| Tab Scange 444 | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-/6-02 Flint Ink North America Corporation | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flint Ink Corporation Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 25, 2002 | Street Address: 4600 Arrowhead Drive City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip48105 Individual(s) citizenship |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 5445 Corporate Drive 9/202 TBIAZ1 00000164 080750 1663894 | 8. Deposit account number: 080750 |
| C:401 40.00 CH City: Troy State: MI Zip.48098 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. LISA M. DuRoss Lsu N | |
| City: Troy State: MI Zip.48098 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. LISA M. DUROSS Jan. N | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Flint Ink North America ("Assignor") a Michigan Corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Flint Ink Corporation ("Assignee") a Michigan Corporation, all its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark PERMAPRINT and Federal Registration No. 1,663,894 and all common-law rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA A

CORPORATION

FLINT INK CORPORATION

Assignor Signature:

Printed Name: Lawrence E. King

Vice President, General Title: Counsel & Secretary

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

Dated: June 25, 2002

Asignee Signature:_

Printed Name: Lawrence E. King

Vice President, General Title: Counsel & Secretary

Dated: June 25, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0412